

NHS Pension Scheme / Permanent Contracts

Reference Number: F4932
Date of Response: 11/10/2022

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response, in **blue bold text** below:

Royal Devon's Eastern FOI Office Response

- 1) In the years between 2018 to 2022, how many permanent employees voluntarily opted out of the NHS pension scheme?
- 2) In the years between 2018 to 2022, how many employees requested to opt into the NHS pension scheme?

Please see below Eastern area of the trust response to questions 1 and 2.

JOINERS		OPT OUTS	
2018	12	2018	201
2019	9	2019	189
2020	14	2020	415
2021	6	2021	170
2022	14	2022	255

- 3) In the years between 2018 to 2022, how many people employed on a permanent contract were aged 66 and above?
2018: **98**
2019: **102**
2020: **118**
2021: **117**
2022: **124**